of Meghalaya as 2nd & final
installment of Central Assistance for Geo-tagging activities performed by the State
under BLC component of PMAY-U Mission - reg,

Sir,
I am directed to convey the mother sanction of the Competent Authority to the release of

t36,980/- (Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty only) to State Govt. of
Meghalaya as 2nd & final installment of Central Assistance for Geo-tagging activities performed
by the State under BLC component of Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban (PMAY-U) Mission
under SLS ML504 - PMAY-U Capacity Building (others) through SNA SPARSH.

[...]

FORM OF UTtLtzATTON CERT|FtcATE (FOR STATE GOVERNMENTS)
(Where expenditure incurred by government bodies only)

1 S.No Letter No. and datc

i) a)Central Assistance:
Geo Tagging Activities
i)No.N 11011/40/2017
HFA-l/ Frs-9028230
dated, tE/7t/Z0Zz

Cenified that out of T 1,21,500 /" (Rupees
One Lakh Twenty One Thousand and Five
Hundred) only of lst insalment towards
Geo Tagging activites of the Grants-in-aid
sanctioned during the year 2021-ZZ in
favour of Meghalaya under this I

Ministry/Department Letter no. given in
the table below and { Nil on account of'
unspent balance of the previous year, a
sum of ( 1,,21,500/- (Rupees OnL Lakh
Twenty One Thousand and Five
Hundred)) only has been urilised for the
purpose ofGeo Tagging adiviries
Expenditure for which it was sanctioned
and that the balance of {Nil only
remaining un urilised at the end of thL
year.

,/L
Authoriscd Signatory.................
Name: Shri p.K,Boro
Designation: